Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number to read: 10/598,126 previously recorded on Reel 018135 Frame 0168. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya MORI	05/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)965-1331 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1347

Email: sneumann@panitchlaw.com Sheryl Neumann (600630-54US) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600630.0054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheryl R. Neumann

Total Attachments: 5

500626772

source=00072775#page1.tif source=00072775#page2.tif

REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0734

PATENT

source=00072775#page3.tif source=00072775#page4.tif source=00072775#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0735

RightFax 8/10/06 12:23 PAGE 004/004 Fr Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/18/2006 500140401

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Execution Date
 05/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome
City:	Chuo-ku, Takyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10958126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1270

Email: wschwarze@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze (600630.0054)

Address Line 1: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	600630.0054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lois E. Master

Total Attachments: 2

source=AS60063054US#page1.tif source=AS60063054US#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 600630-54US Ref. No.:s10984US01

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tatsuya MORI, a citizen of Japan, with a post office address of 2-10-6-406, Sonehigashino-cho, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

ESTER COMPOUND AND ITS USE

for which I have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 10/598,126 filed, August 18, 2006 and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Sumitomo Chemical Company Limited, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8260, JAPAN, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof:

PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0737 said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

Moy 16, 2006
(Date)

Tatsuya MO

PATENT REEL: 021420 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 08/21/2008